
Project # Title Principle Investigator Primary Grantee State  Funding Cumulative

ONC25-160 Innovating Dairy: Demonstrating Niche Markets for Iowa 

Producers

Gail Carpenter Iowa State University IA  $49,482  $     49,482 

ONC25-161 Key Components of a Successful Negotiation Jill Dohner Washtenaw County 

Conservation District 

MI  $43,286  $     92,768 

ONC25-162 Fostering Coordinated Research Initiatives: Uniting 

Wisconsin’s Producer-Led Watershed Groups to Advance 

Cover Crop Interseeding

Dr. Dane Elmquist University of Wisconsin-

Madison 

WI  $42,401  $   135,169 

ONC25-163 Increasing Grower Knowledge and Production of 

Hazelnuts through the Hazelnut Go-First Farm Network

Jason Fischbach UW-Madison, Division of 

Extension

WI  $49,690  $   184,859 

ONC25-164 Investigating the potential of winter camelina to mitigate 

nitrogen immobilization and nitrate leaching as a cover 

crop for the Upper Midwest

Will Fulwider UW-Madison Division of 

Extension 

WI  $39,397  $   224,256 

ONC25-165 Sustaining Seeds: A Cohort For Beginning Farmers In 

Specialty Crop Seed Production

Bobbi Howard Center for Rural Affairs NE  $50,000  $   274,256 

ONC25-166 Growing Together: Mentorship and Capacity Building for 

Economically Viable, Culturally-Specific Agriculture in 

Wisconsin

Ginny Hughes Rooted WI, Inc. WI  $49,699  $   323,955 

ONC25-167 Using Farmer Experience and Vegetation Surveys To 

Inform New Technical Guidance for Brush Management 

in Conservation Reserve Program Plantings

Dr. Laura Jackson Tallgrass Prairie Center, 

University of Northern 

Iowa

IA  $49,728  $   373,683 

ONC25-168 Soil Health Management Practice Impacts on Soil Health 

on Vegetable Farms

Emma Link Practical Farmers of Iowa IA  $49,830  $   423,513 

ONC25-169 Beekeeper Business Education Retreat Julia McGuire Julia McGuire (commercial-

farm-business)

IA  $  8,044  $   431,557 

ONC25-170 Small-scale dairy product processing on dairy farm for 

profitability

Maneesha Mohan South Dakota State 

University 

SD  $50,000  $   481,557 

ONC25-171 Solidarity Gardens: Partnering to build food sovereignty 

through sustainability education for small-scale 

community producers

Fiona Munro Sola Gratia Farm IL  $50,000  $   531,557 

ONC25-172 Prairie Strips to Combat Field Flooding from Extreme 

Precipitation

Greg Olson Sand County Foundation WI  $49,509  $   581,066 

ONC25-173 Evaluating and strengthening the TEAMs program for 

current and aspiring vegetable farm managers

Sarah Janes Ugoretz University of Wisconsin-

Madison Extension 

WI  $49,678  $   630,744 

ONC25-174 Cultivating Climate Resilient Agriculture Through Peer-to-

Peer Learning Among Women and Non-Binary Farmer 

Networks

Helen VanBeck American Farmland Trust IL  $42,686  $   673,430 

ONC25-175 Growing the Southern Illinois (SoIL) Farmers Network Dr. Leah Windsor The University of Memphis IL  $49,964  $   723,394 

ONC25-176 The Wifery Livestock Skills Consortium Kathy Zeman Minnesota Farmers' 

Market Association 

(nonprofit)

MN  $49,848  $   773,242 

ONC25-177 Relationships Matter: Using relationships, storytelling, 

and maps to increase conservation awareness and 

adoption among women

Dr. Emily Zimmerman The Nature Conservancy WI  $46,091  $   819,333 
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